

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6659/2011

ARUNACHALA GOUNDER (DEAD) BY LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PONNUSAMY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [ PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE S. ABDUL NAZEER AND HON'BLE KRISHNA MURARI, JJ. ] )

Date : 20-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Y.Lokesh, Adv.  
Ms. V.Keerthana, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T.Archana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matter for further hearing on 22nd July,  
2021 as part-heard.

Liberty is granted to file additional documents, in  
the meantime.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER