

ITEM NO.15

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6659/2011

ARUNACHALA GOUNDER (DEAD) BY LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PONNUSAMY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.  
Ms. V. Keerthana, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Additional written submissions, if any, be filed  
by the parties on or before 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2021.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)