

ITEM NO.1502

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6659/2011

ARUNACHALA GOUNDER (DEAD) BY LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PONNUSAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2022 This appeal was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Jaiyesh Bakhshi, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. V. Sibi Kargil, Adv.
Ms. V. Keerthana, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Krishna Murari pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer and His Lordship.

The Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)